City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

PRESENTED BY

COUNCIL PRESIDENT RUTHZEE LOUIJEUNE

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS CONGRATULATIONS TO

Cesar A. Deossa

IN RECOGNITION OF:

your dedication and service, both in your professional role, and throughout your volunteer work, mentoring individuals recovering from addiction, and homelessness in Boston, and across Massachusetts. Your unwavering commitment to making a difference in the lives of others serves as an inspiring example of leadership and compassion. We are deeply grateful for your ongoing efforts to empower and support others for more than 20 years

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES FOR CONTINUED SUCCESS; THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF BOSTON.



By:	
Attest: _	Cley Suntes
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered l	ıy:
Date:	